

POCSO – 01 of 2021

ST-01/2021

Ref: Pandabeswar P.S. Case No.129/2020 dt.26/12/2020

Order No.20 dated 26/08/2021

All three (03) accused persons namely 1. Bishal Ruidas, 2. Roshan Paswan and 3. Md. Tarik are produced from correctional home.

Ld. Special PP is present with two witnesses namely Kameshwar Bhyiya and Sitaram Kumar Khaira.

Both the witnesses are examined in full and discharged. Signature of the witness Sitaram Khaira on the seizure list dt.27/12/2020 is marked exhibit 3(1). The metal wrist band, winter jacket and putir mala are marked mat exhibit –I, II and III respectively. No other witness is present. On the prayer of the Learned Special PP adjourned to 13/09/2021 & 14/09/2021 for further evidence.

Issue summons to witnesses as per requisition of the Learned Special PP.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Md. Tarik. Subsequently the bail petition is not pressed and rejected. The accused persons are remanded to JC till next date **(13/09/2021)**.

To date also for production of the accused persons.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act)
-cum-ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
J.O.s' Code No.WB00681

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act)
-cum-ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
J.O.s' Code No.WB00681